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M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# ~ (, {l, 1 s·r7 
-OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ;,' .;·!f .. :· _•:, -

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
~f~f;;:'.~" ····1::t\.J 

i' t" ·"';: . ~u( . ~. ~.i:'·"" 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT ~/~f):t::-·:.;7' ~~y:c·.R ( 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

. 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX I. ' ,-
""·,,t,,) !.. <) 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ) 
•'""'"'. .,.;;• 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I I I) FIRING PIN INDENT .020MIN . (,) 1 f ) ;; 
' ..... ,,...., . } 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (fAsS') 

650 TARGET \.PASS> 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+I· .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS r1 I ··· -;,: ·cf)(~+ 
MAX4.0 LBS / (~ '""! -~··-r.z, 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

r,. s· /J . i {_: ?"' /;~L\ .. 

) s 
I / r i Tl ',7°')' I. !J. (.: 

/-?0-tt <*-
, 1~):; -·{l: 772 v 

/-IC: -o(::; 
---;::;; (''''", 
.J_--:;,\_,-

/-O!ca; £ <' I 

!/ 
/ .:cl_ ··o \o -
/-10 o(:;. f{~ 

/-/C D 
j). 1')0:-

FAIL 

FAIL ' 'c;O&, J- I ·-- ,. v~~ 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
f 

1 I 
Alli\ / 
'I fJl/f)\ 

\ 

\ 
l lz,?~f 5/ 

/-;;?o~a;· (4c...__ 

.£ (/.; 7 ,.. 6~ 7 I ;;. tt Tl/·j
1 

/-;Jc-C6 ~ . -

~_5· ,,,~ 
:::;;- ""-"""-"" ' &ft 

M2400153283 



AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS - (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
s.oo LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL#1 ~.« J,s3 
PULL #2 eJ.51 ~ '(3 

PULL#S 2.39 ). :3 3 
PULL#4 ~,{;; iJ ~3) 

PULL#S ,).~[? 2.1?. 
TOTAL lJ. ?i' I :2. t1. 

AVERAGE J.ss .2.tfJ 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 '?i. () '-l 3. :2i../ 

PULL#2 ;2.C(8 3 it> 
PULL#3 3/u Jts 
PULL#4 g?S'( Qin 
PULL #5 3.oa 3. ;2~ 

TOTAL i '/. ?& } ).1 f 

AVERAGE J.r91 . 31(~ 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 'i 16' Lio '8 .. 
3. J7 

...,.,'-

PULL #21 '-/2 d 

PULL #3 L-{. I '-I 3, ~~ 

PULL#4 ~. l ( l{ { q 

PULL #5 3,. 9 c.( Lt. \7 

TOTAL :J.o ,7 3 
/ 

,}.O 'dG 
.. , :a,.. J .AVl='R.A~I= 

•-' 

SERIAL NO. -----------

DATE /- CZ-o Ce 

TESTER ~. e 
FINAL TEST & TO RESET 

2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

2 3'-( 

). l( f> I 

c2 4lo 
233 
2«-l q 
I;). ( O 

d·i.f d. 

COMMENTS I 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

t.{ it·( 

t-/.o 8 

3. ?I 
t--{ o & 
L(/S 

~G,d~ 

\ L L(, (J ( 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ .DATASET NAME: G6461577. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/10/20D6 23:03 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.028 
0.055 
0.062 
0.661 
0.115 
0.206 
0.087 
0.072 
0.195 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400153285 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6461577. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/10/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.010 
0.115 
0.115 
1.733 
1. 473 
1.826 
0.384 
1.170 
0.645 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.114 
2: -0.625 
3: -0.328 
4: -0.008 
5: 0.508 
6: 0. 463 
7: 0.619 
8: 0. 496 
9: -0.324 

10: 0. 414 
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0.440 
0.041 
0.642 
0.498 
0.365 

-0.061 
-0.135 
-0.040 
-0.831 

0.226 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461577. 0 POINT:f:t x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.963 
FILE DATE: 01/10/2006 2: -0.477 
FILE TIME: 23:03 3: -0.078 

4: 0.055 
X CENTROID: 0.124 5: 0.099 
Y CENTROID: -0.057 6: 0.467 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.137 7: 0.453 
-HORZ SPREAD: 2.225 8: 0.415 
VERT SPREAD: 1.208 9: 1.262 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.428 10: 0.009 
MIN RADIUS: 0.079 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 350 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.522 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.301 
-0.130 

0.052 
0.279 

-0.132 
-0.151 
-0.347 
-0.538 

0.670 
0.030 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461577. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/10/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
0.201 
0.202 
1. 658 
1. 928 
2.543 
0.091 
1. 526 
0.660 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.331 
2: -0.429 
3: -0.310 
4: -0. 312 
5: ·-o.751 
6: 0.099 
7: 0.353 
8: 0. 519 
9: 0.470 

10: 0.907 
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y 

0.830 
0.470 
0.030 

-0.420 
-0.484 

0.153 
0.142 
0.287 

-0.444 
1.444 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461577. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/10/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.058 
0.092 
0.109 
1.206 
2.427 
2.311 
0.282 
1.340 
0.833 

1 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.170 
2: 0. 000 
3: 0.293 
4: -0.432 
5: -0.504 
6: -0.498 
7: 0.287 
8: 0.243 
9: 0.702 

10: -0.500 

• 
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-0.166 
-0.469 
-0.340 
0.479 
0.710 
0.964 
1.215 

-1. 212 
-1. 011 

0.753 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6461577. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/10/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.044 
-0.078 
0.089 
1.287 
1. 901 
2.115 
0.171 
1.163 
0.647 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.560 
2: -0.231 
3: -0.116 
4: -0.515 
5: 0.082 
6: 0.309 
7: 0.727 
8: 0.509 
9: 0.367 

10: -0.137 
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0.916 
0.525 
0.282 
0.013 

-0.244 
-0.346 
-0.412 
0.327 

-0.985 
-0.853 

6 
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